

Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 48 -2013

**BY: Chairperson at the request
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day No. 13
Date: November 4, 2013**

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment removes an irrelevant reference to emergency communications supervisors and corrects an amount included in a payscale.)

1 In the Bill, on page 1:

- 2 1. In line 13, after “management;” insert “and”;
- 3 2. In line 14, after “Office” strike “; and” and substitute a period; and
- 4 3. Strike line 15 in its entirety.

5

6 In the Pay Plan, attached to the Bill as introduced, on page P7, in the P Schedule, Effective
7 1/1/2014, in the row entitled “CPL” in the column entitled “PL 20”, strike “47.13” and
8 substitute “47.58”.